COMMONWEALTH OF THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR Saipan, Northern Mariana Islands 96950

MEMORANDUM

-

TO . Mr. Joaquin S. Torres

DATE: AUG 1 5 (385

FROM : Governor

SUBJECT: Coordination for Executive Branch Support to Post Constitutional Convention Committee

Pursuant to P.L. 4-52, I designated the Superintendent of Education, Director of Finance, Executive Assistant for Carolinian Affairs and the Public Information and Protocol Officer to assist the Post Constitutional Convention Committee in carrying out their monumental task of providing public information to the voters on the proposed amendments to the Constitution. In order to facilitate coordination of support from the Executive Branch to the Post Constitutional Convention Committee, I am pleased to assign you as the coordinator for all support efforts on the part of the Executive Branch. Since P.L. 4-52 is silent as to who will call together the members of the Post Constitutional Convention for their first organizational meeting, I will be taking appropriate action to convene their first meeting and you will be notified.

Thank you for your willingness to accept this added responsibility.

TENORIO

CC: All Post Constitutional Convention Committee Members All Executive Support Members